
Organization Name Docket Type Grant Amount Project Title
Upper Arkansas Area Council of 

Governments Competitive $30,000 General operating support

Total $30,000

Organization Name Docket Type Grant Amount Project Title

Denver Kids, Inc. Competitive $10,000 General operating support

Heart of Boardwalk Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Hope Center, Inc. Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Mountain Resource Center, Inc. Competitive $10,000 General operating support

Total $30,000

Central Peaks 

Metro
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Boulder County RSVP Board, Inc. Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Boys & Girls Clubs of Larimer County Competitive $50,000 Building renovations

Colorado State University Foundation Competitive $100,000 Student success initiative

Meals on Wheels, Inc. of Loveland and 

Berthoud Competitive $10,000 General operating support

Nature Conservancy Competitive $175,000 Fire mitigation in Colorado Springs

The Arc of Larimer County Competitive $5,000 Employment program

The Tiny Tim Center, Inc. Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Total $350,000

Organization Name Docket Type Grant Amount Project Title
Northeast Colorado Board of Cooperative 

Educational Services Regional Council $25,000

Post-Secondary and Workforce Readiness 

Partnership

Total $25,000

Organization Name Docket Type Grant Amount Project Title

HopeWest Competitive $50,000 Hospice building remodel

Partners in Routt County Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Total $55,000

North

Northeast

Northwest
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Air Force Academy Foundation Competitive $50,000 General operating support

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Colorado, Inc. Regional Council $25,000 Mentoring program

Bill of Rights Institute Competitive $15,000 Constitution workshop for teachers

Children's Hospital Colorado Foundation Competitive $35,000 2019 Colorado Springs Balloon Ball

City of Colorado Springs Competitive $1,000,000 Pikes Peak Summit House

Colorado College Competitive $25,000 Quad Innovation Partnership

Colorado College Competitive $100,000

Fine Arts Center 100th anniversary 

programs

Colorado Springs Sports Corporation Competitive $10,000

2019 USA Cycling Master National 

Championships

Heritage Foundation Competitive $30,000 Program at Penrose House

Military Community Youth Ministries Competitive $5,000 General operating support

National Cybersecurity Center Competitive $50,000 Building renovation

One Nation Walking Together Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Peak Vista Community Health Centers Competitive $20,000 2019 Breakfast of Champions

Philanthropy Southwest Competitive $25,000 Programs and operations in Colorado

State Policy Network Competitive $15,000 Annual meeting in Colorado

Total $1,410,000

Organization Name Docket Type Grant Amount Project Title

Blue Sage Center Competitive $5,000 Arts for All program

Tri-County Health Network Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Total $10,000

San Juan

Pikes Peak
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City of Pueblo Regional Council $15,000

Pueblo Visitor Center expansion and 

renovation

City of Rocky Ford Regional Merit $5,000 Public safety building renovation

Friendly Harbor Competitive $5,000 General operating support

Sangre de Cristo Hospice & Palliative Care Competitive $45,000 Building renovation

Total $70,000

Organization Name Docket Type Grant Amount Project Title
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Southwest 

Colorado Competitive $10,000 General operating support

Mancos Public Library Competitive $2,500 Replacement phone system

Seeds of Learning Competitive $10,000 General operating support

Total $22,500

Southeast

Southwest


